
College of Southern Idaho () -vs- Utah State Eastern ()
01/29/26 at Price, UT

 
 

 
 
College of Southern Idaho 78

Utah State Eastern 74

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Price, UT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
College of Southern Idaho 33 45 78
Utah State Eastern 41 33 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ben Thornbrue * 24 7-9 1-2 4-6 0-2 2 5 1 0 1 1 19
12 Ace Reiser * 40 2-7 2-3 4-5 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 10
01 Jalen Lyn * 24 3-8 1-5 3-4 1-3 4 4 3 0 0 0 10
22 Nathan Ahner * 30 2-5 0-1 2-3 2-4 6 5 1 5 0 0 6
25 Charlie Dimmock * 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
02 Cooper Kesler 31 7-10 4-6 4-4 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 1 22
24 Kobe Kesler 21 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
33 Guygustone Kasenga 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 1 0 3 1 0 3
23 Kyah Farris-White 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 24-45 10-20 20-26 4-24 28 23 13 12 2 2 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22   45.45% 4-9   44.44% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 14-23   60.87% 6-11   54.55% 11-16   68.75%
Total 24-45   53.3% 10-20   50.0% 20-26   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-09:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ike Palmer * 29 7-15 2-5 5-9 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 21
32 Isaac Castagnetto * 31 4-9 2-5 6-8 3-1 4 5 6 1 0 0 16
14 Ethen Stoddard * 24 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 1 1 1 10
15 Liam Davis * 19 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 7
22 Robbie Yates * 23 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
01 Kayin Turner 26 2-5 1-4 1-3 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 6
00 Seven Bahati 18 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
25 Bowen Davies 14 2-3 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
02 Adam Grissom 9 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Easton Duft 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-55 5-16 17-30 7-19 26 21 12 5 2 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00% 5-9   55.56% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 11-25   44.00% 0-7   0.00% 11-21   52.38%
Total 26-55   47.3% 5-16   31.3% 17-30   56.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 14 1st-16:39



1st Half Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 33

Utah State Eastern 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ben Thornbrue 15 6-6 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 16
12 Ace Reiser 20 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
1 Jalen Lyn 13 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 5
22 Nathan Ahner 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 4 0 0 2
25 Charlie Dimmock 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cooper Kesler 16 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 8
24 Kobe Kesler 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Guygustone Kasenga 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 Kyah Farris-White 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-22 4-9 9-10 3-13 16 8 6 8 1 1 33
45.5% 44.4% 90.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ike Palmer 14 5-9 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 14
32 Isaac Castagnetto 14 4-4 2-2 3-4 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 13
14 Ethen Stoddard 12 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Liam Davis 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
22 Robbie Yates 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Kayin Turner 12 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
0 Seven Bahati 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Bowen Davies 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Adam Grissom 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Easton Duft 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-30 5-9 6-9 3-10 13 8 7 3 1 6 41
50.0% 55.6% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 45

Utah State Eastern 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ben Thornbrue 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 1 1 3
12 Ace Reiser 20 2-4 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
1 Jalen Lyn 11 2-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
22 Nathan Ahner 18 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 4
25 Charlie Dimmock 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Cooper Kesler 15 5-6 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 14
24 Kobe Kesler 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
33 Guygustone Kasenga 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
23 Kyah Farris-White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-23 6-11 11-16 1-11 12 15 7 4 1 1 45
60.9% 54.5% 68.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ike Palmer 15 2-6 0-2 3-7 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
32 Isaac Castagnetto 17 0-5 0-3 3-4 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 0 3
14 Ethen Stoddard 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 8
15 Liam Davis 10 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
22 Robbie Yates 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Kayin Turner 14 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
0 Seven Bahati 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Bowen Davies 6 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Adam Grissom 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Easton Duft 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 0-7 11-21 4-9 13 13 5 2 1 2 33
44.0% 0.0% 52.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah State Eastern
TURNOVER  by REISER,ACE 19:51

19:51 STEAL  by PALMER,IKE
19:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by YATES,ROBBIE
MISS 3PTR by LYN,JALEN 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
19:02 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,IKE

TURNOVER  by AHNER,NATHAN 18:46
18:45 STEAL  by DAVIS,LIAM
18:31 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:28
MISS 3PTR by LYN,JALEN 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN
18:05 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by REISER,ACE 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN

FOUL  by LYN,JALEN 17:20
17:14 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

TURNOVER  by REISER,ACE 16:53
16:51 STEAL  by DAVIS,LIAM
16:39 0-14 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

GOOD JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 16:25 2-14 H 12
15:55 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by REISER,ACE --
TURNOVER  by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 15:42
SUB IN by KESLER,KOBE 15:42
SUB IN by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 15:42
SUB IN by KESLER,COOPER 15:42
SUB OUT by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 15:42
SUB OUT by AHNER,NATHAN 15:42
SUB OUT by LYN,JALEN 15:42

15:17 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

15:12 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by THORNBRUE,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 14:57 4-14 H 10

14:24 TURNOVER  by STODDARD,ETHEN
SUB IN by AHNER,NATHAN 14:22
SUB OUT by THORNBRUE,BEN 14:22

14:22 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
14:22 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
14:22 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
14:22 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
14:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
14:22 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN

MISS JUMPER by AHNER,NATHAN 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE

13:49 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIES,BOWEN
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

GOOD JUMPER by AHNER,NATHAN 13:22 6-16 H 10
12:58 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
ASSIST  by REISER,ACE --
GOOD 3PTR by KESLER,COOPER 12:46 9-16 H 7
FOUL  by AHNER,NATHAN 12:22

12:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:22 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
12:22 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE



12:16 9-18 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- ASSIST  by DUFT,EASTON

TURNOVER  by AHNER,NATHAN 12:04
12:04 SUB IN by GRISSOM,ADAM
12:04 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
11:45 MISS JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

REBOUND DEF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
MISS 3PTR by KESLER,COOPER 11:30
REBOUND OFF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
TURNOVER  by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 11:25

11:25 STEAL  by DUFT,EASTON
11:22 MISS JUMPER by DUFT,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by AHNER,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by AHNER,NATHAN 11:18

11:17 STEAL  by DUFT,EASTON
11:08 TURNOVER  by DUFT,EASTON

STEAL  by KESLER,COOPER 11:08
MISS JUMPER by AHNER,NATHAN 10:49
REBOUND OFF by AHNER,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by AHNER,NATHAN 10:43

10:43 STEAL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
10:38 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIES,BOWEN

-- ASSIST  by GRISSOM,ADAM
10:07 FOUL  by DUFT,EASTON

SUB IN by LYN,JALEN 09:40
SUB IN by FARRIS-WHITE,KYAH 09:40
SUB IN by THORNBRUE,BEN 09:40
SUB OUT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 09:40
SUB OUT by KESLER,KOBE 09:40
SUB OUT by AHNER,NATHAN 09:40
MISS 3PTR by KESLER,COOPER 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE
09:39 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

REBOUND DEF by LYN,JALEN --
09:39 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
09:39 SUB OUT by DUFT,EASTON
09:28 FOUL  by BAHATI,SEVEN

MISS JUMPER by FARRIS-WHITE,KYAH 09:27
09:27 BLOCK  by TURNER,KAYIN

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN
09:13 9-22 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GRISSOM,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by THORNBRUE,BEN 08:55 12-22 H 10
ASSIST  by REISER,ACE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
08:51 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
08:51 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN
08:51 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
08:44 MISS JUMPER by GRISSOM,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS-WHITE,KYAH --
08:38 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN

MISS JUMPER by REISER,ACE 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN

08:13 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by LYN,JALEN 07:53 15-25 H 10
ASSIST  by KESLER,COOPER --

07:51 MISS FT by GRISSOM,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 07:51
SUB OUT by FARRIS-WHITE,KYAH 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE



07:51 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
07:51 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
07:51 SUB OUT by GRISSOM,ADAM
07:35 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by KESLER,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by KESLER,COOPER 07:23 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by LYN,JALEN --

06:53 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

06:50 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
FOUL  by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 06:39

06:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:39 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
06:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
06:39 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
06:39 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN
06:23 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,IKE

-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
ASSIST  by LYN,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 06:07 20-30 H 10

05:42 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

05:25 FOUL  by DAVIES,BOWEN
GOOD FT by THORNBRUE,BEN 05:25 21-33 H 12
MISS FT by THORNBRUE,BEN 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
04:58 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEADB by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
04:46 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD FT by LYN,JALEN 04:46 22-33 H 11
GOOD FT by LYN,JALEN 04:46 23-33 H 10

04:38 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
04:29 FOUL  by DAVIES,BOWEN

GOOD FT by THORNBRUE,BEN 04:29 24-33 H 9
GOOD FT by THORNBRUE,BEN 04:29 25-33 H 8

04:29 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:29 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN

FOUL  by KESLER,COOPER 04:00
04:00 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
04:00 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
04:00 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
04:00 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
04:00 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
04:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM

GOOD JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 03:43 27-35 H 8
03:35 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by LYN,JALEN --
03:13 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD FT by KESLER,COOPER 03:13 28-35 H 7
GOOD FT by KESLER,COOPER 03:13 29-35 H 6

03:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
03:13 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
02:44 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

BLOCK  by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 02:44
REBOUND DEF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --

02:33 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN
GOOD FT by REISER,ACE 02:33 30-35 H 5
GOOD FT by REISER,ACE 02:33 31-35 H 4
SUB IN by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 02:33
SUB IN by AHNER,NATHAN 02:33
SUB OUT by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 02:33
SUB OUT by KESLER,COOPER 02:33



02:33 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
02:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM

FOUL  by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 02:32
02:32 MISS FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

SUB IN by KESLER,COOPER 02:32
SUB OUT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 02:32
MISS JUMPER by LYN,JALEN 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN
01:56 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

REBOUND DEF by LYN,JALEN --
FOUL  by THORNBRUE,BEN 01:44
FOUL  by KESLER,COOPER 01:29

01:29 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYIN
01:29 MISS FT by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by KESLER,COOPER --
01:29 SUB IN by GRISSOM,ADAM
01:29 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE

GOOD JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 01:19 33-37 H 4
ASSIST  by LYN,JALEN --

00:57 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAHATI,SEVEN

00:55 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN
MISS 3PTR by AHNER,NATHAN 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GRISSOM,ADAM
FOUL  by LYN,JALEN 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
00:42 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
00:38 33-40 H 7 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
00:38 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

SUB IN by KESLER,KOBE 00:38
SUB OUT by LYN,JALEN 00:38
MISS JUMPER by REISER,ACE 00:06
REBOUND OFF by AHNER,NATHAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah State Eastern
SUB IN by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 20:00
SUB OUT by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 20:00

19:48 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
REBOUND DEF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
TURNOVER  by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 19:44

19:43 STEAL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
FOUL  by LYN,JALEN 19:42

19:29 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by AHNER,NATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 19:10

19:10 BLOCK  by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN

19:03 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by YATES,ROBBIE

18:59 33-43 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YATES,ROBBIE
TURNOVER  by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 18:38

18:37 STEAL  by YATES,ROBBIE
18:17 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by THORNBRUE,BEN --
18:13 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN

SUB IN by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 18:13
SUB OUT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 18:13



MISS 3PTR by REISER,ACE 18:03
-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ETHEN

17:48 33-45 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by LYN,JALEN 17:34 35-45 H 10
FOUL  by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 17:20

17:20 MISS FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:20 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
17:01 FOUL  by PALMER,IKE

GOOD FT by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 17:01 36-46 H 10
GOOD FT by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 17:01 37-46 H 9

17:01 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
17:01 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
16:43 MISS JUMPER by YATES,ROBBIE

BLOCK  by THORNBRUE,BEN 16:43
REBOUND DEF by REISER,ACE --
MISS 3PTR by LYN,JALEN 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

16:11 37-48 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM
16:11 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN

GOOD FT by LYN,JALEN 16:11 38-48 H 10
MISS FT by LYN,JALEN 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM
16:11 SUB IN by DAVIES,BOWEN
16:11 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
15:58 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYIN
GOOD JUMPER by THORNBRUE,BEN 15:42 40-50 H 10
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 15:40

15:40 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
15:40 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

FOUL  by THORNBRUE,BEN 15:12
15:12 MISS FT by DAVIES,BOWEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:12 MISS FT by DAVIES,BOWEN

REBOUND DEF by AHNER,NATHAN --
15:12 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
15:12 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by THORNBRUE,BEN 14:53
REBOUND OFF by LYN,JALEN --

14:49 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN
MISS JUMPER by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 14:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:30 FOUL  by DAVIS,LIAM
MISS FT by THORNBRUE,BEN 14:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THORNBRUE,BEN 14:30 41-50 H 9
SUB IN by KESLER,COOPER 14:30
SUB OUT by DIMMOCK,CHARLIE 14:30
FOUL  by THORNBRUE,BEN 14:18

14:18 MISS FT by DAVIS,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:18 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LIAM
14:18 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
14:18 SUB OUT by DUFT,EASTON

MISS JUMPER by REISER,ACE 13:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LYN,JALEN 13:56
SUB IN by KESLER,KOBE 13:56
SUB OUT by LYN,JALEN 13:56



13:39 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,BOWEN
REBOUND DEF by REISER,ACE --
ASSIST  by REISER,ACE --
GOOD 3PTR by KESLER,KOBE 13:32 44-51 H 7

13:04 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
13:04 SUB IN by GRISSOM,ADAM
13:04 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
13:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
13:04 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN

GOOD 3PTR by KESLER,COOPER 12:45 47-51 H 4
ASSIST  by KESLER,KOBE --

12:28 TURNOVER  by GRISSOM,ADAM
STEAL  by THORNBRUE,BEN 12:26
GOOD 3PTR by KESLER,COOPER 12:21 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by THORNBRUE,BEN --

12:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by THORNBRUE,BEN 12:04

12:04 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
12:04 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE

SUB IN by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 12:04
SUB OUT by THORNBRUE,BEN 12:04
MISS 3PTR by KESLER,KOBE 11:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by AHNER,NATHAN 11:46

11:46 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by DAVIES,BOWEN
11:46 MISS FT by DAVIES,BOWEN

REBOUND DEF by KESLER,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by REISER,ACE 11:29 53-54 H 1
ASSIST  by KESLER,COOPER --

11:09 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by GRISSOM,ADAM

10:54 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by AHNER,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by REISER,ACE 10:32 56-54 V 2
ASSIST  by KESLER,COOPER --

10:29 FOUL  by GRISSOM,ADAM
MISS FT by REISER,ACE 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
10:29 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
10:29 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
10:29 SUB OUT by GRISSOM,ADAM
10:29 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN

FOUL  by REISER,ACE 10:14
10:14 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
10:14 56-56 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
09:52 FOUL  by DAVIES,BOWEN

GOOD FT by KESLER,COOPER 09:52 57-56 V 1
GOOD FT by KESLER,COOPER 09:52 58-56 V 2

09:52 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
09:52 SUB OUT by DAVIES,BOWEN

FOUL  by AHNER,NATHAN 09:33
09:33 MISS FT by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
GOOD JUMPER by AHNER,NATHAN 09:16 60-56 V 4

09:15 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN
GOOD FT by AHNER,NATHAN 09:15 61-56 V 5

08:59 61-58 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
FOUL  by KESLER,KOBE 08:58

08:58 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
08:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KESLER,KOBE 08:37 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by AHNER,NATHAN --



FOUL  by KESLER,KOBE 08:19
08:19 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:19 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:45 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

FOUL  by AHNER,NATHAN 07:16
07:16 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
07:16 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
07:16 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
07:16 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
07:16 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
07:16 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
07:02 64-63 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

GOOD JUMPER by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 06:39 66-63 V 3
ASSIST  by KESLER,COOPER --

06:18 66-65 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
MISS JUMPER by KESLER,COOPER 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFT,EASTON
05:56 FOUL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
05:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by THORNBRUE,BEN 05:56
SUB OUT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
05:56 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
05:56 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
05:56 SUB OUT by DUFT,EASTON

GOOD JUMPER by KESLER,COOPER 05:35 68-65 V 3
05:10 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KAYIN
05:10 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
05:10 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN

TURNOVER  by AHNER,NATHAN 04:53
FOUL  by THORNBRUE,BEN 04:42

04:42 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LIAM
04:42 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LIAM

SUB IN by LYN,JALEN 04:42
SUB OUT by THORNBRUE,BEN 04:42
TURNOVER  by REISER,ACE 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
04:24 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
04:12 68-69 H 1 GOOD DUNK by STODDARD,ETHEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by KESLER,COOPER 03:51 70-69 V 1
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:48
SUB IN by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 03:48
SUB OUT by KESLER,KOBE 03:48

03:23 70-71 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

FOUL  by KESLER,COOPER 03:23
03:23 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by BAHATI,SEVEN

SUB IN by KESLER,KOBE 03:23
SUB OUT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
03:23 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN

MISS 3PTR by LYN,JALEN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BAHATI,SEVEN

02:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:50 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
02:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
02:28 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:24 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN



MISS FT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 02:24 71-72 H 1

02:24 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
02:24 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
02:11 71-74 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN
01:58 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD FT by AHNER,NATHAN 01:58 72-74 H 2
MISS FT by AHNER,NATHAN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE
FOUL  by AHNER,NATHAN 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 MISS FT by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

SUB IN by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE 01:43
SUB OUT by AHNER,NATHAN 01:43

01:27 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN
REBOUND DEF by KESLER,COOPER --
GOOD JUMPER by LYN,JALEN 01:15 74-74
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:10

00:47 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND DEF by GRISSOM,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by KESLER,COOPER 00:34 76-74 V 2
00:20 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by KASENGA,GUYGUSTONE --
00:16 FOUL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD FT by REISER,ACE 00:16 77-74 V 3
GOOD FT by REISER,ACE 00:16 78-74 V 4

00:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:16 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
00:16 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
00:12 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

-- REBOUND OFF by YATES,ROBBIE
00:07 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


